# AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENTS LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Day Fixed for Considering Resolutions of Meetings of Creditors and of Contributories

Name Company: Agricultural Equipments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee's Office, Provincial Buildings, Armagh Street, Christchurch.

Registry of Supreme Court: Christchurch.

Number of Matter: M. 51/68.

Date and Place Fixed for Considering Resolutions: Wednesday, 31 July 1968, at 10 a.m., at the Supreme Court, Christchurch.

J. B. K. CURRAN, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

1698

# IN LIQUIDATION

DOMESTIC DETERGENTS (NEW ZEALAND) LTD.

Notice of Day Fixed for Considering the Resolutions of Meetings of Creditors and of Contributories

Name of Company: Domestic Detergents (New Zealand) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee's Office, Provincial Buildings, Armagh Street, Christchurch.

Registry of Supreme Court: Christchurch.

Number of Matter: M. 40/68.

Date and Place Fixed for Considering Resolutions: Wednesday, 31 July 1968, at 10 a.m., at the Supreme Court, Christ-church.

J. B. K. CURRAN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

1716

#### THE CANTERBURY THEATRE TRUST

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Charitable Trust Act 1957 and of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of The Canterbury Theatre Trust (in voluntary liquidation), notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the Canterbury Theatre Trust, which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 29th day of August 1968 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have in priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 22nd day of July 1968.

R. C. TIMMS, Liquidator.

311 Manchester Street, P.O. Box 373, Christchurch.

1739

# F. D. WOODROFFE AND CO. LTD.

### IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

### Notice of Final Meeting

Take notice that the final meeting of the above company will be held at the offices of Sydney Woodroffe and Sons Ltd., Delta House, 10 Anzac Avenue, Auckland, on the 20th day of August 1968, at 4 p.m. to receive and hear an explanation of the liquidator's account of the winding up, showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of.

Dated this 19th day of July 1968.

P. A. LINCOLN, Liquidator.

1715

# CLEMENTS LANGFORD PTY. LTD.

NOTICE OF OVERSEAS COMPANY CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS

Pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, Clements Langford Pty. Ltd. (receiver and manager appointed), a company incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Victoria, having its registered office at 230 Church Street,

Richmond, and its address of place of business in New Zealand as care of the offices of Messrs Hutchison, Elliffe, Davies, Anderson, and Co., Premier Building, Corner Queen and Durham Streets, Auckland, hereby gives 3 months notice of its ceasing to carry on business in New Zealand.

Dated at Auckland this 17th day of July 1968.

Clements Langford Pty. Ltd., by its representative pursuant to section 397 (1) (c):

WILLIAM DRUMMOND BARCLAY.

1681

No. M. 389/68

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Auckland Real Estate Limited:

# ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 10th day of July 1968 presented to the said Court by A. & G. PRICE LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business there and elsewhere as engineers.

and elsewhere as engineers.

And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Friday, the 30th day of August 1968, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose, and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

Solicitors for the Petitioner:

#### NICHOLSON, GRIBBIN & CO., Solicitors, Auckland.

Address for service: Messrs Nicholson, Gribben & Co., Solicitors, Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

Solicitors, Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 29th day of August 1968.

1725

No. M. 416/68

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Bay of Islands Fish Export Company Limited:

of BAY OF ISLANDS FISH EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 18th day of July 1968 presented to the said Court by Francis George Williams, of Helensville, fisherman; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 30th day of August 1968 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payor contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# M. A. MACDONALD, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for service: Offices of Messrs Norman Thom, Macdonald, and Co., Solicitors, Yorkshire House, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person, or firm, or his, or their, solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 29th day of August 1968 August 1968.